6000B Series
Surface Mount Power Inductors
KMP_6000B_A02  Page 1 of 3
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Inductance, L DC Current2 SRF DC Resistance
0.1V@100KHz (±15%) Max. Typ. Max.
μH A MHz mΩ
60B473C 47 10.5 7.45 13
60B683C 68 9.0 6.07 17
60B104C 100 7.5 4.98 25
60B154C 150 6.0 3.90 38
60B224C 220 5.0 3.21 50
60B334C 330 4.0 2.66 80
60B474C 470 3.5 2.15 100
60B684C 680 3.0 1.59 135
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operating temperature range - free air -40°C to 85°C
Storage temperature range -40°C to 125°C
SOLDERING INFORMATION1